PETITION FOR ZONING VARIWNCE B
FROM KREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i\
1O THE ZONING COMMIGSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: H‘l'

joreill Lo
L or wn, iR L (- o wraee. o e peopaty i i Beters
County and which is described in the description and plst sttached hereto and made & part hereof,

| hecoby petition for & Varlance from Section__}B02.3C. 1 to peymit lot widihsof 50!
, 5
_in licu of required 554 _fof lots.( 22 & 23) 4 (24 & 25) ©

of the Zoing Regulations of Baltimore County, ta the

 Baltiars ¢ Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty; for the

3t 75 R IeetaTe. sk B MoLARE Uit yEur i o p Vo Wy
Without the variance I cannot get a bul as;f;:;:‘nw bt i

ILING

it £ '
Lait £ %W
Atreas &7 0/ Llornr ety Do

Dot Mo 21220

ORDER RECEIYED FOR

%5 8
-+ 197 __, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
of Baltimore County, tn two newspapers of general eirculation throu
out Bultimore Couity, that pioperty be posted, and that the public neaing be had befors the Zonaf
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Fullding in Towson, Baltimore

Oty ot 18t & 1978, at 19:000'clock

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

INW/S of Cherwin Ave., 75'

NE of Birdwood Pl,, i5th District 1 €LTIMORE COUNTY

CECIL WALKER, of al, Ptitionens ¢ Case No, 79-135-A

trsrete
OPDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner;
Pursuant o the authority confained in Section 524, 1 of the Saltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in th's procesding. You ars requested fo nofify
‘me of any hearing dote or dates which may be naw or hersafier designated therefors,

and of the passage of any pral'mina-y o final Order In connect'sn therswith..

e 2o C N
Peter Max Zimme W. Hassian, I
Deputy People's Counsel Poogle’s Counsel
County Office Building
Towion, Naryland 21204
4942188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of December, 1978, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr. Cesil R, Walker, 6701 Univamity Drive,
Baltimore, Maryland 21220, Petitioner.

= e ST
W, Hessian, 11l

sfinone county, uarfann

INTERCFFICK CORRESPONDENCE

g 2 $. Erfc DiNennc
, ro._ Zonirg Commisioner Date____ Decamber 12, 1978
Tedlfa A Groef
.l yaom___ Director of Plonning
sumipcr__Petition # 79-135-4, ite

:'Fl‘u\ for Variance for lot widths
lorifrwast side of Cherwin Averua, 75 feetNortl
Patitionr - Caci| Walker and Terrlf L. Cogle oatel Bmcces fles

15¢h District

HEARING: Monday, December 18, 1978  (10:00 A.M.)

There are no comprehenive ploning facton requiring < mment on this pefition,

L]
Ditactor of Planning and Zoning

LHG:JGH:w

George J. Martinak
Deputy Zoning Commlesion-s

Mr. Cecil R. Walker
6701 University Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

and
Mr. Terrill L. Gagle

13204 Cherwin Avanue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Sirs:

Decemter 20, 1978

RE: Petition for Varian,
Cherwin Avenue, 75'
NE of Birdwood Place - 15th
Election Dictrict
Cecil R, Walker, et al -

etitioners
NO, 79-135-A (Item No. 42)

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,

in necordance with th ched.

SEDmr
Attachment

cc: John W. Hessian, LI, Esquire
Peopla’s Counsel

1¢ DI
Zoning Commissioner

. V. COONAN & €O.

SURVEYORS & CIVIL ENGINGIRS
1209 & THIRTY SIK STRRET
Setimars, Marples, 31313

October 5,197

Description of Property to Accompany request for Variamce

Beginming for the same at a psint en the merthwest side of
Gherwin Avenue at the distance Nerth 23 degrees Ol minutes East
75 ft from the intersection formed by the nerthwest side of
Chervin and the Easterly side of Dirdwood place as shown on the
plat of Twin Kiver Beach recorded in the Land Records of Balte
Courty i+ plat book 8/13 and runa: thence on Cherwin Ave

Neveh 23 degrees 01 minutes East 100 ft thence North 66 degrees
59 miautes West 248 ft te the vaters of Bird River thence on
said vaters South 23 degrees 43 minutes West 100 ft thence Seuth
€6 degrees 59 minutes East 248 ft .te the place of begimning.

Being lots 22,23,24,25 shewn on above mentioned plat.

BEVSED ¢
W e

Lo R

ORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 22, 1978

e %, Cnasspacke b
Towson. Muriiand 11300
Mr. Cecil R. Walker
4701 Univerasity Drive
Baltimore, Marvland 21220
RE: ltem Ne. 42
Petitioner - Walker
Variance Petition

Dear M. Walker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ha Teviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made ar on-site
field inspection of the property. The following comments are not
futended to indicat: the appropriatencas of the zoning action requested,
but to sssure that all parties are made aware of plans or protlems with
regard to the dovelopment plans “hat may have a Learing on this case.
The Director of Planniug imay file 4 wril_n report with the Zoning

loner with a8 to the ruil y of the

requested zoning.

The - ubjects of these petitions are two 50" wide lots, improved
with an individual dwelling (Iots #24 & 25), and located on the west
side of Cherwin Avenue, appraximately 75' northeast of Birdwood
Place in the 15th Election District. This area has been the subject
of a number of similar Variance requests in the past.

Because these two 50° lots were owned by one ovmer and sold
separately without benefit of the required Variances, this Tequest is
necessitated in orZer to legalize the location of the existing dwelling
and allow an additional dwelling to be constructer on the r
50! (lots #22 & 23).

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, whick will be
held not less than 30 nor more than 0 days after the date on the filing
cortificate, will be forw.:aed to you in the nest future,

Very truly yours,

AdL. B
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
i Comucite
NBC/st Zoning Plans Advisory Comu tee
cc: Edward V. Coonan k Co.
1209 East 36th Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218




Purrusad to toe strefescisr, peting of propersy, wt pusalening e 0 Potition

nd it reason of of fucts otrd: with

‘the Bultimore County Zoning Asguletions would result in prectical difficulty and

‘unreasonable hardship upen the

the Variarce(s) should be Mad; and it further appearing thet by reasen of the granting of
men)n_ummbmmmmm safety, and genersl

of the commmity, NS VAZI#ACRL 19 Dermit Jot widthe of 50 foat in ey of
55 foot,_for kot Not, 22. 23,24, And 25, ebuald e grar sds......

ORDERED by the Zoning Commisioner of Baltimors County, this ....2__.._....
day dffy - Pecembel ..., 197 .2, that the hersia Petition for the aforementioned Tazi-
should te and the ssme is/aws GRAFTED, frem

Ordef;, subject to the approval of a site
plan|by the Department of Public Works

Zhthe Office of Planning ard Zoning.
Parsuant (o the advertisement, posting of property ard public hearing ea the Petition
and it appearing that by resscn of failute to show practical diffisulty and/or wasea-

sansble hardshi

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cors»dssicner of Baltimors County, Uhis —————. -y

-, 197 __, that the aforementioned Variance(s) be and the same

of ...

isfare hereby DENTED. §

‘Toning Commissioner of Baitimeze Coukity

adi

ol permis ond bcamer
Touson. uARYLAND 130
a0

e Septeadar 22, 1978

32, 5, Bete M, ouiag Comiseioner
of Flaming &

unw l-un:

Doz v, i¥ecmar
Comemts on Item # 12 Zoning Aavisory Comittee Feeting, August 22, 1978
are aa follove:

mm Ceell F. Valker
e ot ;\; Chexwin kve, 75' HE Bizdvood Plece
Froposed Zoniags e 5o
rariance to peruit m lot wi¢th of 50" ia 1ieu of tie Tequired 55'.
Adorent 0,287
Dlatrien 15t

XA, Stracture sball confor %o Baltisors Cousty Butldiag Cods (.0.6.1.)
1970 Biiion sad the 19T Bppiermt,
otaer applicetie codes.

1 butlaing perait shall be required batore construstion can begin.
C. Mttiona) __ Femsits shall be required.
T, Dellaing shall % upgradsd S5 nev wes - Tequires alteratios pemit.

LB, Thres seta of constrvation drerings vill be recuired 1o file
Arsfosticn for & Callding pemits

F. i vete of contrastion druciage vith & reciatersd mvieed
Architeot or Bgineer's origisal seal vill be required fo file
48 application for & bullding pemit.

G Vood frame valls arw mot pumitied vithin 3'0" of & yrwperty L
Contact ekl Dopastat 1f distanse 10 batunen 3107 o
of property 1ine

r

Srouasted satheck vecianes couflists vith e Belbiners County
Building Gode, Ses Sucticn

L B Coments
XJ. Coment: Flease be sware of the Code requirements in areas subjact to tidal
Anmdat

tion Section 320.2 ss attached - Engineerc dravings mey be required.

+ THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.

October 3, 1978

e, S. Eric Dixenna
Comiasizanr
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Bei Itea 862 (157A-1979)
Property Owner: Cecil R. Walker

DR 5.5
vroposed 1 Varianza 3 pammit a lot width of 50'
in lisu of the reguired 55',

Acres: 0.2647 District: 15th

Dear Kx. DiNenna:

“he following are fumished in regard to the plat submitted to this offise
£or Zeview by the ZoninT Mviscry Committes in connaction With the subject item.

Bighvays:

Chexvin Avenue, an existing publia road, is
a5 a 30-foot closed l-ner Lo koymy 06

widening, in sary ravertible for -upu, will be required in
cornection with sny !M&rq or bulldhlq pemmit application.

ssdiment conerol:
Cerslopment: of this. peoperty stripping, grading
in a sedimant poll jxuhl-. ing private and public
'+ necessary

a-q
. b g!]ﬂlng g, permi in, tharetoce for all gx.ding, including tha
Atripping <f top soil

i ol
tream of the

Stom prains,

T2 tetitidier mit seovide beceestry draissis farilifles (tamporsry d perminent)
o prevaut creating any nuisances or damages to adjacant o8, especially by the
mumu-. of murface waters, Oorrection of any p;vu- Vhich may rosult, due to
o inatallation +f drainage facilitics, woald be the full
responalbility of the Petitionmer.
Eater and Sanitacy Sewer;
Fublic A-inch, water main and 8-inch sanitary sewerage exist in Cherwin Avemia.

Very truly yours,

.méa—r’&l’/d"*’

Chief, Bureau of

-owsnu MARVLAND 21204
0N 287310

Paul H, Reincke
CHIZF December 14, 1978

0ffico of Flanning und Zoning
Baltimoro County Offico Duilding
Toson, Maryland 7170k

ttontiontN, Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committon

o: Property Omor:  Cecil R. Walker

Iocation: NW/S Cherwin Ave. 75' NE Birdwood Fl.

Ttcm o 42 Rovised Zoning genda  Meeting of B/22/78

Gonbloman:

your roquost, the roforonced proparty s boon survorod by this
Burcan and the commonts Folew markod with an oplicable and
£0 o corroetod O IneoTporLod Ant the Tinal plins for tho PrORCFLY.

() 1. Purc hydrants for th rofcronccd proporty are
located ot dntervals or Lot along an approved
ancordance vith Dall i-ar’{.‘my Standards as puhulhnd by th

Departmont o1 Piblic Tor

Foqeted und stiall e
road in

() 2. A sccond moans of vchicle accoss is required for the site.
() 3. Tho whicle dead ond condition shom at

ECEDS the malmum allovod by the Firo Dupartmont.

(3 & Tho sito ohald bo aado to comply vith a1l appliestic parto cf the
ton Codo prior ta occupancy or boginning of oparations.

05 butleings and strueturos cxlating or prooscd on tho stk shall
wmlw \ith all applieabls rog dronor’s of th- Zationsl Pirs Pro-
toction Association Standard fo. 101 "Lifc Safcty Code®, 1970
Taition prior to occupancy.

() 6. S5ito plans arc coproved as dram.

(x) 7. T.o Pire Provontion Buroaw has no commonts, a:}m- tme.

toted wnd  Jf 0

RIWIT e Approved:
FE Frovontion Burcan
£ion Divizion

“Paul H. Reincke
Chier

October 20, 198

Item Wo. 42 = MC= Heeting of August 22, 1978

Property Owner: Cecil R. Malker

Locations MM/ Cb awin Ave. 75' NE Birawood Pla

Existing Soadng1 DR, 5.5 5

Proposed Bonlngt  variance to permit a lot width of 50' in lieu of
the required S5°.

Acrass 1.2047

District: 15tn

Deaz #r. Diwenna:

Yo braffic problems are antisipated by the requested variance to
perait a ot width of 50 fest.

Vary truly yours,

ﬁ—«i J)u—~__

hichael S. Flanigan
Engineer Associate IT

MSE/n]

J bammors county
e depariment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
oon s 310

Office of Flamming
B2 ttnore Comty Sitioo mwu
, Maryland 21204
Attentton: B+ Copmoderi, Chairman
Zondng Miveory Comittes
Re: Proporty Mmers Cocil R. Welker
Tocetaon: WV/S Cherwin Ave. 75' UL Birdwood Pl.
Itom Bo. 42 Zonlng Agueds Necting of 08/22/78
Gentlement
Purma requart, tho referenced property has been survayed by ihls
ok the compats below mzked vIth ta v oz ) roquired
omated thio the final lans fox the PEOPEEty.
1. wmmmnrmm-nmuhdmm1n
e Tooatos t intervels or feot rlong an .p,mmq Toad 1n
aocerdance with Baltimors County Standands es publisnrd by
Department of Dublie Vorks.

() 2. A nocend means of wohiole nccoss is requized for the oite.

e cimeutel br

() 3 ™o vehicle dead end condition showm “it
HOETS e waimia lioved &y e FIre Departmeat.

.mdunmh-nhmwm-nmmummuzm
G Fire Provention Codo prior to cocupancy of beglaning of sperations.
() 5. The wuildings end. mnuat-n
a11 bl o The Hationnd Tizs

:;'."&Z.."...,. w‘mhm. Safoty Code", mﬁ

Baition prior
() 6. Site plana axe approved as drawn.
(<! 7. The Fire Proventlon Buresu has no oomments, at this time.
r,,% B

B s

Hoted and
as sk, Approvod:

Speainl Inspeotion Division Pire Preventioa Bureen

October 23, 1978

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltmore County Offics Guikiing

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna
Corsrents on ltem #42, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Maating, Auguat 22, 1978, ore as follows:
ty Owrner; %ecil R, Walker

Proper

Lo- tion  NW/S f‘}.-mln Ave. 75" NE Birdweod Place
Existing Zon 5
Propased 2

m;ﬂ V ce to permit o lot width of 50" in lieu of the required 55°.

District. 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comme
= M[)mandrd to indicote Hie appropriateness of the zoning in w”:ﬂm, but arm 1o assure Ih::‘
all parties are mode awsrm of plans or problems with regord 1o d

(L peis o el e problems with regord 1o development plons that may have o

This plan has been reviewed axd there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

Vimbloy P
lm " 4
Curcent Planning and Davelopment

batimere counry

eparimant of haain
TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204

0 4 ROOP, M.D.
DEPUTY STATE AN COUNTY WEALTH OFFICER

Septeader 11, 1978

) Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting of
angust 2z, 1510 il tal\nl'lx

Geoil R. Valker

MW/ Caerwin ave. 75° NE Birdwood P1.

Exlsting Zoning: D.Ri 5.5
Variance

Proposed Zoning: to permit a lot width of 50 in
1lieu of the requized 55'.

Acre 02847

Distrist: 15

Metropoliten vater and wever are available, therefure no
bealth hazards are antioipated.

Very truly yours,

THD/JEP/ fth.




. BOARD OF EDLICATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 71204

Dave: August 16, 1978

Zoning er
Baltisore County Office Building
land 21204
Z.A.C. Meeting of: August 22, 1978

el ou:az Cecil R, Walk
eT:  Cec . er
M‘. NW/S Chorwin Ave. 75' NE Birdwood Pl.

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a lot width of 50" in lieu of the
required 55'.

District: 15th
No. Acres: 0.2847

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

(ot food

W, Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

ALviN LowEE:s
RS, MILTON W, EMITH. m
RICHARD W. TRACEY. DVM.

TOWSON, MD. 21204 November 30

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Cecil Waiker & Terrill
Cadle

was inserted in the following:

0 Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

0 Community Times

0O Suburban Times Wesl

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

@ Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County. Maryland,
once a week for ane SUE L weeks before the
-let day of _December 1978  that is 0 say, the sime
was inserted in he issues of November 301 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY. Z:I% Ij’?"‘—

SKETCH
N Seants

ViciniTy

ST
24"25

1-50

cDWARD V. COGiasi & Lo

_“mamm
TR | 1

22 4 Lot 23,
Puewe 239-%608

Twin RiVER BeacH

For.
VARIANCE
“Sezerion A

1209 E 36TH ST
N

DisTRier Ac 15 Baute Co Mo

Zoreod DR 5.5

SeaLe:

Puat To Accompany Renue
Lo

e oo,

HEVISED PLANS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekiy newspaper printed
And published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., oncecin sach:
Of-088 3A0% . g eastve wesk before the
dayof __.
Aappearing on the.
92

dayof........ Novewder

AL Ll TR

Cost of Advortisement, &,

CENTWICATE OF POSTHG
TONSIS DEPARTMENT OF SALTINORE COUNTY
Vownen, Marylend

P

r-—anr/;fﬁw L i,
Mu-:...@ui{mla.% &l ad
wm&d&:\[ﬁ..%ﬁm’. 4 l.ﬂ{;......?i.%..ﬁf.%ﬂ_ 2 s .

LTy 3 A VN IS VX A )

Ramarks:

Y >

[;7

: ]
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Ma, Original icol
FUNCTION e d«-_lm!c_ d::""; M:";"‘:'

Deseriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Dernied

Graned by
ZC, Bj., CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description Yes
No

Reviewed by: gy

Previous caser Map #
DU ——

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tow-on, Maryland 21204

Your Petitica has been receivod * thig Z day of
2O T e
5 97 Piling Foe $_% Received ___Oheck

__Cash
g 7 g __Other

Eric DINerna,

Zoning Commissioner

Submitted by ffl F—
ibvody

This is not to be inte
assigament of a hearing Aere. o 2CCCPtance of the Petition for

eatisioner i /X Y

Putitioner's Attorney
.

BALTIMORE. COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DVIBION
e Dovembar 18, | ik
: L] accounr_ 01=662

M. 75197

Al Porting Cose Bo. 75 45

wB6 7?2k 18

VALIDAL.OM OR & 3NATURL

52.32m




